

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CATEGORIES

October 2022

No	FINANCIAL CATEGORIES	GROSS LOANS		CASH LOANS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH LOANS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	11.290.116.347	19,74	10.777.275.571	20,29	512.840.776	12,52	55.671.609	1,50
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	3.206.058.675	5,60	3.146.811.144	5,93	59.247.531	1,45	36.706	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	493.459.927	0,86	474.364.170	0,89	19.095.757	0,47	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	5.976.357.808	10,45	5.583.069.581	10,51	393.288.227	9,60	55.597.535	1,50
	Credit Cart	1.614.239.937	2,82	1.573.030.676	2,96	41.209.261	1,01	37.368	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	193.186.216	0,34	175.985.166	0,33	17.201.050	0,42	8.358.592	0,23
	Manufacture of textiles	109.631.391	0,19	105.245.505	0,20	4.385.886	0,11	4.650.779	0,13
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	83.485.864	0,15	70.670.700	0,13	12.815.164	0,31	3.707.813	0,10
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	68.961	0,00	68.961	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE,SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	7.455.193.366	13,03	7.052.882.538	13,28	402.310.828	9,82	1.675.531.461	45,23
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	3.130.966.539	5,47	3.058.060.366	5,76	72.906.173	1,78	959.009.414	25,89
	Retail trade and personal goods and repaire of households goods	2.930.709.490	5,12	2.680.327.270	5,05	250.382.220	6,11	567.118.055	15,31
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	1.393.517.337	2,44	1.314.494.902	2,48	79.022.435	1,93	149.403.992	4,03
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	1.315.608.941	2,30	1.000.562.850	1,88	315.046.091	7,69	77.587.929	2,09
5	CONSTRUCTION	8.526.062.729	14,90	8.068.154.320	15,19	457.908.409	11,18	223.096.175	6,02
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	5.807.084.196	10,15	5.771.204.909	10,87	35.879.287	0,88	268.657.341	7,25
	Communication	4.788.513.810	8,37	4.767.614.674	8,98	20.899.136	0,51	72.102.618	1,95
	Transport	514.919.410	0,90	505.558.422	0,95	9.360.988	0,23	109.476.375	2,96
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	503.650.976	0,88	498.031.813	0,94	5.619.163	0,14	87.078.348	2,35
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	443.064.082	0,77	440.842.559	0,83	2.221.523	0,05	9.753.925	0,26
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	884.277.962	1,55	868.549.814	1,64	15.728.148	0,38	91.802.625	2,48
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	350.571.181	0,61	336.114.198	0,63	14.456.983	0,35	54.902.531	1,48
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust,Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	533.706.781	0,93	532.435.616	1,00	1.271.165	0,03	36.900.094	1,00
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	691.701.991	1,21	653.183.762	1,23	38.518.229	0,94	36.776.352	0,99
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	266.985.979	0,47	256.613.548	0,48	10.372.431	0,25	12.248.515	0,33
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	424.716.012	0,74	396.570.214	0,75	28.145.798	0,69	24.527.837	0,66
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	4.737.517.142	8,28	4.705.602.541	8,86	31.914.601	0,78	137.384.679	3,71
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	59.639.707	0,10	53.950.818	0,10	5.688.889	0,14	1.774.758	0,05
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	31.810.853	0,06	27.428.450	0,05	4.382.403	0,11	1.081.454	0,03
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats,Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	27.828.854	0,05	26.522.368	0,05	1.306.486	0,03	693.304	0,02
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	234.561.050	0,41	219.204.783	0,41	15.356.267	0,37	46.368.741	1,25
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	1.896.651.147	3,32	1.845.435.895	3,47	51.215.252	1,25	67.580.521	1,82
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	1.104.135.847	1,93	990.618.069	1,87	113.517.778	2,77	47.046.567	1,27
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	1.476.718.128	2,58	1.295.570.363	2,44	181.147.765	4,42	169.917.108	4,59
	Culture Activities	244.670.461	0,43	225.816.512	0,43	18.853.949	0,46	52.701.193	1,42
	Other Social Activities	1.232.047.667	2,15	1.069.753.851	2,01	162.293.816	3,96	117.215.915	3,16
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	264.402.511	0,46	234.503.132	0,44	29.899.379	0,73	40.358.784	1,09
	Machinery and Equipment	64.315.485	0,11	47.446.785	0,09	16.868.700	0,41	4.340.908	0,12
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	200.087.026	0,35	187.056.347	0,35	13.030.679	0,32	36.017.876	0,97
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	303.226.713	0,53	293.193.501	0,55	10.033.212	0,24	7.335.491	0,20
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	5.469.911.360	9,56	4.757.310.631	8,96	712.600.729	17,40	572.203.801	15,45
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	114.132.098	0,20	108.278.493	0,20	5.853.605	0,14	16.696.772	0,45
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP,PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS,PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	81.524.078	0,14	50.226.279	0,09	31.297.799	0,76	883.028	0,02
	Manufacture of Pulp,Paper and Paper Products	25.604.019	0,04	21.367.890	0,04	4.236.129	0,10	412.537	0,01
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	55.920.059	0,10	28.858.389	0,05	27.061.670	0,66	470.491	0,01
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	328.251.785	0,57	273.344.685	0,51	54.907.100	1,34	66.289.187	1,79
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	73.685.429	0,13	72.624.302	0,14	1.061.127	0,03	1.605.791	0,04
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	1.051.285.945	1,84	308.127.980	0,58	743.157.965	18,15	16.246.279	0,44
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	299.831.792	0,52	299.511.751	0,56	320.041	0,01	1.250.894	0,03
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	9.287.270	0,02	8.193.172	0,02	1.094.098	0,03	796.974	0,02
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	6.073.923	0,01	2.190.507	0,00	3.883.416	0,09	1.861.781	0,05
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	40.437.426	0,07	35.965.033	0,07	4.472.393	0,11	12.006.599	0,32
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	205.338.404	0,36	198.438.170	0,37	6.900.234	0,17	19.440.038	0,52
29	EDUCATION	2.817.993.988	4,93	2.527.420.285	4,76	290.573.703	7,10	19.972.617	0,54
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	12.857.132	0,02	12.459.402	0,02	397.730	0,01	8.887.764	0,24
31	FISHING	9.754.705	0,02	7.250.991	0,01	2.503.714	0,06	1.169.044	0,03
TOTAL		57.203.513.410		53.108.062.272	92,84%	4.095.451.138	7,16%	3.704.313.227	6,08%
Total (Gross Loans+Non-Cash Loans)		60.907.826.637							

Note 1: Loans in the sector consist of loans in banks established and operating under the TRNC Banking Law, branch banks headquartered abroad and operating by opening branches in the TRNC, Development Bank loans, SDIFS loans, and loans from banks in liquidation within the Registrar of Companies*.

Note 2: Gross loans consist of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Interest rediscount and interest accrual are included in loans.

Note 4*: Loans belonging to banks in liquidation within the Official Collection Office and Registrar of Companies are included as of March 2022. As of October 2022, the total loan amount is 786,953,316 TRY.

**Information Technology and Payment Systems Department
Risk Center**